ENGLISH TRANSLATION

MASAN GROUP CORPORATION

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Independence – Freedom - Happiness

Ho Chi Minh City, 16 January 2017

Respectfully to: Shareholders of Masan Group Corporation

- Pursuant to the Notice no. 1741/2016/TB dated 21 December 2016 of Masan Group Corporation (securities sticker MSN) regarding the shareholders book closing date for distribution of the 2015 dividend and advance of 2016 dividend in cash;

Masan Group Corporation would like to announce about the procedures to receive the dividend as follows:

- 1. For the shares which have been deposited: shareholders shall receive the dividend from the custodian firms where the shareholders maintain their depository account.
- 2. For the shares which have not been deposited: shareholders shall implement the following procedures to receive the dividend:
 - Address: Accounting Department Masan Group Corporation
 Floor 8, Central Plaza, 17 Le Duan, Ben Nghe Ward, District 1, HCM City
 - Time: from 9am to 15:30pm of each business days (excluding holidays and other not business days in accordance with laws), from 24 January 2017.
 - Shareholders shall come to the Company's office to implement the procedures to receive the dividend and shall be required to show the Company the original copy of (i) Share ownership certificate, (ii) ID card or passport or trading code certificate (in case shareholders are foreign shareholders), (iii) introduction letter from shareholders being institution for their representative to implement the procedures to receive the dividend and ID card or passport of such representative. In case where shareholders being individuals authorizing other person to implement the procedures to receive the dividend shall be required to submit a notarized Power of Attorney and ID card of the authorized person.
 - Masan Group Corporation encourages the payment of dividend is made via bank transfer. The shareholders receive the dividend via bank transfer shall complete the Payment request with the form as attached to this notice letter (the form of Payment request is posted on the Company's website at https://masangroup.com/investor-center/corporate-announcements?lang_ui=en).
 - Any inquiry regarding the procedures to receive the dividend, please contact via this telephone number: (08) 6256 3862, ext: 5202

FORM OF PAYMENT REQUEST

To: Masan Group Corporation

- Pursuant to the Notice no. 1741/2016/TB dated 21 December 2016 of Masan Group Corporation (securities sticker MSN) regarding the shareholders book closing date for distribution of the 2015 dividend and advance of 2016 dividend in cash.
Full name of the shareholder:
ID card number/ Passport number/ Business registration number/ Securities trading code:
Issue date: By:
Registered address:
Number of MSN shares owned as of the shareholders book closing date related to the receipt of the 2015 dividend and advance of 2016 dividend (5/1/2017): shares.
$\rm I/\ we\ would\ like\ to\ request\ Masan\ Group\ Corporation\ to\ transfer\ all\ of\ the\ 2015\ dividend\ and\ advance\ of\ 2016\ dividend\ to\ me/\ us\ as\ follows:$
- Full name of account holder:
- Account number/ Indirect investment capital account (*):
- At bank:
- Branch: Province/ City:
- Payment details: MSN pays the 2015 dividend and advance of 2016 dividend for
[full name of the shareholder]
Best regards.
January 2017
The requesting person
(sign with full name, title and corporate seal)

Notes:

- Shareholders holding MSN shares who are entitled to receive the 2015 dividend and advance of 2016 dividend but have not yet deposited those shares with the securities company are required to conduct procedures to receive dividend under the Notice number 1741/2016/TB dated 21 December 2016 of

Masan Group Corporation and complete this Payment Request in accordance with the following guidances.

- Masan Group Corporation encourages to make the payment of dividend via bank transfer. To facilitate the bank transfer, shareholders are encouraged to provide account number at Techcombank.
- The shareholders are required to provide their own account number for the payment by Masan Group Corporation. In case where the shareholders designate others' account number, please provide notarized power of attorney to receive the dividend. The Company is not responsible for any dispute related to the designation by the shareholders for others to receive the dividend.
- (*): for shareholders who are foreign institutions and individuals, please fill in the information of their indirect investment capital account opened at permitted banks related to the indirect investment activities in Vietnam under applicable laws.